
IOR - Klasyfikacja generalna sezonu 2018/19
wg tytułów
Arcymistrzowie

m-ce  wk info okr suma

1 3 Jerzy Nowak 13.0 S WP 2458

2 4 Jerzy Mścisz 13.0 N WP 2338

3 5 Piotr Busse 19.0 LB 2337

4 6 Jan Borychowski 13.0 S WP 2279

5 10 Bogdan Świątek 12.0 S WP 2107

6 20 Marek Szukała 19.0 S WP 1805

7  Włodzimierz Kwiatkowski 12.0 N WP 1654

8 26 Grażyna Busse 15.0 K WP 1624

9 28 Jacek Wędrychowicz 12.0 N WP 1592

10 39 Krzysztof Brudka 13.0 WP 1415

11 40 Andrzej Mazurek 12.0 S WP 1376

12 52 Cezary Serek 15.0 WP 1172

13 59 Olech Bestrzyński 15.0 WP 1118

14 76 Marcin Pędziński 15.0 WP 869

15 101 Danuta Kazmucha 17.0 K OP 556

16 115 Jarosław Ostrowski 15.0 WP 395

17 122 Michał Dembiński 12.0 WP 312

Mistrzowie międzynarodowi

m-ce  wk info okr suma

1 1 Ewa Rodziewicz-Bielewicz 7.0 K WP 2718

2 2 Sławomir Piechocki 11.0 WP 2639

3 9 Olgierd Rodziewicz-Bielewicz 11.0 WP 2112

4 12 Jerzy Roszak 9.0 S WP 2051

5 13 Edward Niewierowski 11.0 S WP 1992

6 15 Przemysław Hauser 9.0 N WP 1935

7 19 Aleksander Nowakowski 11.0 S WP 1838

8 33 Jadwiga Nowak 11.0 KN WP 1521

9 67 Janusz Zwierzyński 11.0 S WP 1001

10 71 Marcin Dobrowolski 7.0 WP 932

11  Anna Maduzia 7.0 KJ WP 932

12 74 Tomasz Wasilewski 7.0 WP 895

13 78 Eugeniusz Grzybek 9.0 WP 835

14 86 Marcin Woźniak 9.0 WP 735

15 103 Mirosław Małecki 9.0 WP 502

16  Marek Wichtowski 7.0 S WP 502

17 114 Piotr Solecki 7.0 WP 414

18 121 Jacek Zalewski 7.0 WP 320

19 139 Paweł Małecki 11.0 WP 236

20 146 Maciej Piasecki 7.0 WP 201

21 147 Marek Sosiński 7.0 S WP 196

22 149 Cezary Bura 9.0 S WP 183

23 161 Justyna Stachowiak-Kluz 7.0 K WP 136

24 164 Tomasz Kłys 7.0 WP 118

25 177 Jan Adamczewski 11.0 N WP 80



26 179 Piotr Jassem 9.0 WP 78

27 182 Sophia Bałdysz 7.0 KJ DS 72

28 188 Przemysław Weymann 11.0 N WP 66

29 189 Janusz Kalida 7.0 S WP 64

30  Maria Tomczewska 7.0 KS PM 54

31  Kajetan Olewicz 7.0 LD 52

32  Edward Kulus 11.0 N LB 48

33 223 Tomasz Buchnajzer 7.0 WP 26

34  Wiesław Lisowski 7.0 N WP 18

Mistrzowie krajowi

m-ce  wk info okr suma

1 7 Andrzej Kędzierski 5.0 S WP 2243

2 8 Jacek Kokociński 5.0 WP 2209

3 11 Ewa Knapik 5.0 KS WP 2073

4 14 Andrzej Pietrkiewicz 5.0 S WP 1960

5 17 Adam Meller 5.0 N WP 1878

6 18 Witold Szczepaniak 5.0 S WP 1858

7 21 Leszek Rosochowicz 5.0 S WP 1735

8 22 Wojciech Robiński 5.0 N WP 1677

9 30 Andrzej Dymek 5.0 S WP 1548

10 31 Marek Domagała 5.0 WP 1544

11 32 Jarosław Lubczyński 5.0 WP 1540

12 35 Stanisław Drzymała 5.0 N WP 1504

13 36 Zenon Wierzbicki 5.0 S WP 1480

14 41 Karol Mońko 5.0 S WP 1362

15 43 Krzysztof Buzała 5.0 S WP 1330

16 44 Bartosz Kaczmarek 4.0 WP 1316

17 46 Ryszard Nowicki 5.0 N WP 1252

18 47 Grzegorz Jędrzejewski 4.0 WP 1234

19 49 Barbara Podgórska 5.0 KN WP 1230

20 53 Janusz Kopras 4.0 N WP 1164

21 54 Mieczysław Szczechowiak 4.0 S WP 1147

22 55 Janusz Suszczyński 5.0 N WP 1133

23 56 Stefan Masternak 5.0 S WP 1130

24 58 Tomasz Lipiński 4.0 WP 1120

25 60 Zbyszko Paluczek 5.0 WP 1116

26 61 Paweł Marek 5.0 WP 1091

27 62 Wojciech Kaniewski 4.0 N WP 1079

28 63 Adam Peszke 5.0 WP 1070

29 64 Maciej Wybranowski 5.0 S WP 1052

30 66 Aleksandra Graczyńska 5.0 KN WP 1023

31 69 Henryk Duszyński 5.0 N WP 962

32 77 Hieronim Nowacki 5.0 N WP 845

33 80 Andrzej Kucharski 5.0 N WP 820

34 83 Zofia Mikołajczyk 4.0 K WP 794

35 87 Jerzy Rodziewicz 5.0 N WP 669

36 88 Michał Kanikowski 5.0 N WP 667

37 89 Marek Górny 5.0 WP 663

38 91 Krzysztof Krause 5.0 S WP 652

39 92 Andrzej Richter 4.0 N WP 631



40 95 Jerzy Bajka 5.0 N WP 598

41 109 Waldemar Nowak 4.0 WP 451

42  Jerzy Stefanowski 4.0 N WP 415

43 117 Andrzej Proniewicz 4.0 WP 388

44 119 Ryszard Kapela 4.0 S WP 360

45  Janusz Michalec 4.0 S WP 360

46 125 Jerzy Wilczek 4.0 N WP 299

47 130 Zbigniew Przybylczak 4.0 S WP 260

48 138 Zygfryd Banecki 4.0 N WP 237

49 143 Piotr Boroń 4.0 S WP 213

50 145 Andrzej Waligórski 4.0 S WP 204

51 157 Grzegorz Wichtowski 5.0 WP 147

52 165 Jacek Melcer 5.0 WP 117

53 167 Piotr Tyranowski 5.0 N WP 114

54 172 Marek Janik 5.0 N WP 98

55  Roman Mączkowski 4.0 S WP 98

56  Leszek Zembrowski 4.0 S WP 80

57 180 Piotr Biderman 4.0 N WP 76

58 192 Bartosz Stępień 5.0 WP 54

59  Marek Klatkiewicz 5.0 S WP 51

60  Rafał Szymański 5.0 WP 50

61  Janusz Kobylarski 5.0 PM 34

62  Zdzisław Wawrzyniak 4.0 N WP 34

63  Jerzy Poślednik 5.0 S LB 30

64  Marek Włoszczuk 5.0 WP 4

Mistrzowie regionalni

m-ce  wk info okr suma

1 25 Jacek Kufel 3.0 WP 1638

2 27 Grzegorz Proniewicz 3.0 S WP 1595

3 34 Marian Kanikowski 3.0 N WP 1515

4 70 Włodzimierz Jachalski 3.0 N WP 954

5 84 Piotr Surdyk 3.0 WP 782

6 93 Włodzimierz Robak 3.0 S WP 621

7 94 Piotr Stanikowski 3.0 WP 620

8 105 Przemysław Nowakowski 3.0 S WP 487

9  Alicja Stefanowska 3.0 KS WP 415

10 118 Michał Pabich 3.0 WP 383

11 134 Jan Rosochowicz 3.0 WP 252

12 155 Tadeusz Lejwoda 3.0 N WP 156

13 159 Krzysztof Staśkiewicz 3.0 WP 144

14 163 Bogumiła Jakubowska 3.0 KS WP 124

15  Maciej Wiliński 3.0 S WP 50

16 217 Janusz Borowski 3.0 S WP 32

17  Bogdan Kowalczyk 3.0 N KP 26

18 226 Maciej Mizerka 3.0 WP 24

19 230 Jerzy Kowalczyk 3.0 N LD 18

20 238 Witold Beger 3.0 N WP 10

Mistrzowie wojewódzcy

m-ce  wk info okr suma

1 16 John Catlow 2.5 WP 1914



2 23 Małgorzata Augustyn 2.5 K WP 1654

3 29 Piotr Długi 2.5 WP 1568

4 37 Krzysztof Jordan 2.5 S WP 1476

5 38 Krzysztof Kufel 2.5 WP 1428

6 42 Maciej Kokorniak 2.5 WP 1337

7 48 Zbigniew Kaczorowski 2.5 N WP 1233

8 50 Krzysztof Galubiński 2.5 S WP 1201

9 51 Lidia Gapińska 2.5 K WP 1198

10 65 Wojciech Witkowski 2.5 N WP 1031

11 79 Paweł Fiebig 2.5 WP 825

12 90 Eugeniusz Dota 2.5 N WP 657

13 96 Jerzy Kamiński 2.5 S WP 586

14 98 Sławomir Tomaszewski 2.5 WP 578

15 100 Jarosław Nowak 2.5 S WP 568

16 110 Maciej Masłowski 2.5 N WP 441

17 111 Jacek Płoszyński 2.5 S WP 415

18 116 Patryk Morawski 2.5 J WP 390

19  Mikołaj Cankudis 2.5 J WP 306

20 127 Jarosław Marczewski 2.5 WP 296

21  Małgorzata Zielonacka 2.5 KS WP 144

22 168 Mirosława Miętkiewska 2.5 KS WP 113

23  Leszek Patuła 2.5 S WP 72

24  Robert Ciesielski 2.5 WP 50

25  Piotr Portala 2.5 S WP 18

26 241 Jakub Domeracki 2.5 J WP 8

Mistrzowie okręgowi

m-ce  wk info okr suma

1 45 Tadeusz Dziadykiewicz 2.0 S WP 1295

2 57 Marek Gapiński 2.0 WP 1128

3 68 Paweł Siwak 2.0 N WP 989

4 75 Justyna Łaniewska 2.0 K WP 892

5 81 Jarosław Michalski 2.0 WP 813

6  Dariusz Pawlak 2.0 WP 813

7 99 Piotr Czarnecki 2.0 S WP 572

8 106 Michał Zimpel 2.0 S WP 482

9 107 Jan Sztuba 2.0 N WP 469

10 123 Paweł Biś 2.0 WP 306

11 126 Małgorzata Węglewska 2.0 KS WP 298

12 129 Tomasz Powęzka 2.0 S WP 263

13 133 Aleksander Buchholz 2.0 N WP 254

14 137 Kajetan Gościański 2.0 J WP 240

15 144 Alina Arndt-Kufel 2.0 KS WP 210

16 148 Ewa Morawska 2.0 KJ WP 192

17 151 Krystian Ostrowski 2.0 WP 170

18  Danuta Rudzka 2.0 KS WP 164

19  Andrzej Rudzki 2.0 S WP 164

20 158 Mikołaj Jankowski 2.0 J WP 146

21 169 Krzysztof Janecki 2.0 WP 112

22 170 Krzysztof Chojnacki 2.0 WP 106

23  Krzysztof Kerber 2.0 WP 106



24 174 Bernard Kurasz 2.0 S WP 96

25 181 Jan Cieśliński 2.0 J WP 74

26  Bogna Latowska 2.0 KN WP 64

27 191 Przemysław Jaworski 2.0 WP 60

28  Karol Maćkowiak 2.0 J WP 30

Mistrzowie klubowi

m-ce  wk info okr suma

1 73 Roman Wojciechowski 1.5 S WP 898

2 85 Tomasz Kusztal 1.5 WP 771

3 102 Janusz Zabacki 1.5 S WP 505

4 141 Łukasz Józkowiak 1.5 J WP 223

5 150 Eugeniusz Kubiak 1.5 N WP 176

6 152 Rafał Milinkiewicz 1.5 WP 164

7 156 Józef Bugajewski 1.5 J WP 155

8 166 Jakub Nawrocki 1.5 M WP 115

9 176 Wiktor Chałupniczak 1.5 J WP 85

10 187 Szymon Graś 1.5 J WP 68

11  Andrzej Janaszek 1.5 S WP 52

12  Jerzy Ozorowski 1.5 N WP 52

13  Leszard Żółtek 1.5 S WP 38

14 219 Maria Banaszkiewicz 1.5 KJ WP 30

15 227 Barbara Matuszewska 1.5 KN WP 22

16  Maria Niklaus 1.5 KJ WP 22

17  Adam Zalwowski 1.5 J WP 16

Adepci

m-ce  wk info okr suma

1 128 Radosław Nowak 1.0 KP 290

2 131 Mariusz Winkler 1.0 WP 257

3 135 Wiesław Rakowski 1.0 N WP 250

4 140 Aleksander Minta 1.0 N WP 232

5 194 Andrzej Dachtera 1.0 S WP 52

6  Andrzej Grześko 1.0 S WP 52

7 210 Magdalena Pawlak 1.0 KJ WP 40

8  Alicja Kaczmarek 1.0 KJ WP 34

9  Justyna Zielniewicz 1.0 KJ WP 22

10  Hanna Derdowska-Zimpel 1.0 KS WP 14

11  Elżbieta Kamińska 1.0 KS WP 10

12  Andrzej Plewiński 1.0 N WP 10

Pozostali

m-ce  wk info okr suma

1 97 Tomasz Kuchta J 584

2 108 Waldemar Paternoga NZ 456

3 131 Grażyna Winkler 0.5 K WP 257

4 136 Halina Mikołajczak KN NZ 241

5 142 Mateusz Górczak NZ 222

6 162 Aneta Klaczyńska K NZ 126

7 175 Grzegorz Świąder J WP 86

8  Katarzyna Żabicka-Bajon K WP 72

9 185 Małgorzata Caldwell NZ 70

10  Anna Różańska K NZ 70



11 199 Hanna Kempka K NZ 51

12 201 Ryszard Baranowski NZ 50

13 205 Anna Brukwicka NZ 48

14 207 Renata Lachowska KS NZ 44

15  Witold Lachowski N NZ 44

16 209 Robert Kempka NZ 43

17 211 Franciszek Sapikowski NZ 38

18 213 Ligia Banaszak 0.5 KN WP 34

19  Małgorzata Grzybek 0.5 K WP 32

20 222 Piotr Słomski NZ 28

21  Alina Majchrzak NZ 26

22  Krzysztof Pietras WP 18

23 234 Andrzej Czachor NZ 16

24 236 Gaetano Antonello 14

25  Anna Koczorowska NZ 8

26 243 Aleksandra Klupś NZ 6

27  Bartosz Popiel WP 6

28 245 Maciej Cieślikowski NZ 4

29 247 Grzegorz Łuczak NZ 2

30  Anna Puciatycka-Sobota NZ 2

31  Karolina Schaefer-Kopaszewska 2

32  Stanisław Ulatowski NZ 2

33  Alina Wojciechowska NZ 2



IOR - Klasyfikacja generalna sezonu 2018/19
wg kategorii

Panie

m-ce kl.gen. wk info okr suma

1 1 Ewa Rodziewicz-Bielewicz 7.0 K WP 2718

2 11 Ewa Knapik 5.0 KS WP 2073

3 23 Małgorzata Augustyn 2.5 K WP 1654

4 26 Grażyna Busse 15.0 K WP 1624

5 33 Jadwiga Nowak 11.0 KN WP 1521

6 49 Barbara Podgórska 5.0 KN WP 1230

7 51 Lidia Gapińska 2.5 K WP 1198

8 66 Aleksandra Graczyńska 5.0 KN WP 1023

9  Anna Maduzia 7.0 KJ WP 932

10 75 Justyna Łaniewska 2.0 K WP 892

11 83 Zofia Mikołajczyk 4.0 K WP 794

12 101 Danuta Kazmucha 17.0 K OP 556

13  Alicja Stefanowska 3.0 KS WP 415

14 126 Małgorzata Węglewska 2.0 KS WP 298

15 131 Grażyna Winkler 0.5 K WP 257

16 136 Halina Mikołajczak KN NZ 241

17 144 Alina Arndt-Kufel 2.0 KS WP 210

18 148 Ewa Morawska 2.0 KJ WP 192

19  Danuta Rudzka 2.0 KS WP 164

20  Małgorzata Zielonacka 2.5 KS WP 144

21 161 Justyna Stachowiak-Kluz 7.0 K WP 136

22 162 Aneta Klaczyńska K NZ 126

23 163 Bogumiła Jakubowska 3.0 KS WP 124

24 168 Mirosława Miętkiewska 2.5 KS WP 113

25 182 Sophia Bałdysz 7.0 KJ DS 72

26  Katarzyna Żabicka-Bajon K WP 72

27 185 Małgorzata Caldwell k NZ 70

28  Anna Różańska K NZ 70

29  Bogna Latowska 2.0 KN WP 64

30  Maria Tomczewska 7.0 KS PM 54

31 199 Hanna Kempka K NZ 51

32 205 Anna Brukwicka k NZ 48

33 207 Renata Lachowska KS NZ 44

34 210 Magdalena Pawlak 1.0 KJ WP 40

35 213 Ligia Banaszak 0.5 KN WP 34

36  Alicja Kaczmarek 1.0 KJ WP 34

37  Małgorzata Grzybek 0.5 K WP 32

38 219 Maria Banaszkiewicz 1.5 KJ WP 30

39  Alina Majchrzak k NZ 26

40 227 Barbara Matuszewska 1.5 KN WP 22

41  Maria Niklaus 1.5 KJ WP 22

42  Justyna Zielniewicz 1.0 KJ WP 22

43  Hanna Derdowska-Zimpel 1.0 KS WP 14



44  Elżbieta Kamińska 1.0 KS WP 10

45  Anna Koczorowska k NZ 8

46 243 Aleksandra Klupś k NZ 6

47  Anna Puciatycka-Sobota k NZ 2

48  Karolina Schaefer-Kopaszewska k 2

49  Alina Wojciechowska k NZ 2

Nestorzy

m-ce kl.gen. wk info okr suma

1 4 Jerzy Mścisz 13.0 N WP 2338

2 15 Przemysław Hauser 9.0 N WP 1935

3 17 Adam Meller 5.0 N WP 1878

4 22 Wojciech Robiński 5.0 N WP 1677

5  Włodzimierz Kwiatkowski 12.0 N WP 1654

6 28 Jacek Wędrychowicz 12.0 N WP 1592

7 33 Jadwiga Nowak 11.0 KN WP 1521

8 34 Marian Kanikowski 3.0 N WP 1515

9 35 Stanisław Drzymała 5.0 N WP 1504

10 46 Ryszard Nowicki 5.0 N WP 1252

11 48 Zbigniew Kaczorowski 2.5 N WP 1233

12 49 Barbara Podgórska 5.0 KN WP 1230

13 53 Janusz Kopras 4.0 N WP 1164

14 55 Janusz Suszczyński 5.0 N WP 1133

15 62 Wojciech Kaniewski 4.0 N WP 1079

16 65 Wojciech Witkowski 2.5 N WP 1031

17 66 Aleksandra Graczyńska 5.0 KN WP 1023

18 68 Paweł Siwak 2.0 N WP 989

19 69 Henryk Duszyński 5.0 N WP 962

20 70 Włodzimierz Jachalski 3.0 N WP 954

21 77 Hieronim Nowacki 5.0 N WP 845

22 80 Andrzej Kucharski 5.0 N WP 820

23 87 Jerzy Rodziewicz 5.0 N WP 669

24 88 Michał Kanikowski 5.0 N WP 667

25 90 Eugeniusz Dota 2.5 N WP 657

26 92 Andrzej Richter 4.0 N WP 631

27 95 Jerzy Bajka 5.0 N WP 598

28 107 Jan Sztuba 2.0 N WP 469

29 110 Maciej Masłowski 2.5 N WP 441

30  Jerzy Stefanowski 4.0 N WP 415

31 125 Jerzy Wilczek 4.0 N WP 299

32 133 Aleksander Buchholz 2.0 N WP 254

33 135 Wiesław Rakowski 1.0 N WP 250

34 136 Halina Mikołajczak 3.0 KN NZ 241

35 138 Zygfryd Banecki 4.0 N WP 237

36 140 Aleksander Minta 1.0 N WP 232

37 150 Eugeniusz Kubiak 1.5 N WP 176

38 155 Tadeusz Lejwoda 3.0 N WP 156

39 167 Piotr Tyranowski 5.0 N WP 114

40 172 Marek Janik 5.0 N WP 98

41 177 Jan Adamczewski 11.0 N WP 80



42 180 Piotr Biderman 4.0 N WP 76

43 188 Przemysław Weymann 11.0 N WP 66

44  Bogna Latowska 2.0 KN WP 64

45  Jerzy Ozorowski 1.5 N WP 52

46  Edward Kulus 11.0 N LB 48

47  Witold Lachowski N NZ 44

48 213 Ligia Banaszak 0.5 KN WP 34

49  Zdzisław Wawrzyniak 4.0 N WP 34

50  Bogdan Kowalczyk 3.0 N KP 26

51 227 Barbara Matuszewska 1.5 KN WP 22

52 230 Jerzy Kowalczyk 3.0 N LD 18

53  Wiesław Lisowski 7.0 N WP 18

54 238 Witold Beger 3.0 N WP 10

55  Andrzej Plewiński 1.0 N WP 10

Seniorzy

m-ce kl.gen. wk info okr suma

1 3 Jerzy Nowak 13.0 S WP 2458

2 6 Jan Borychowski 13.0 S WP 2279

3 7 Andrzej Kędzierski 5.0 S WP 2243

4 10 Bogdan Świątek 12.0 S WP 2107

5 11 Ewa Knapik 5.0 KS WP 2073

6 12 Jerzy Roszak 9.0 S WP 2051

7 13 Edward Niewierowski 11.0 S WP 1992

8 14 Andrzej Pietrkiewicz 5.0 S WP 1960

9 18 Witold Szczepaniak 5.0 S WP 1858

10 19 Aleksander Nowakowski 11.0 S WP 1838

11 20 Marek Szukała 19.0 S WP 1805

12 21 Leszek Rosochowicz 5.0 S WP 1735

13 27 Grzegorz Proniewicz 3.0 S WP 1595

14 30 Andrzej Dymek 5.0 S WP 1548

15 36 Zenon Wierzbicki 5.0 S WP 1480

16 37 Krzysztof Jordan 2.5 S WP 1476

17 40 Andrzej Mazurek 12.0 S WP 1376

18 41 Karol Mońko 5.0 S WP 1362

19 43 Krzysztof Buzała 5.0 S WP 1330

20 45 Tadeusz Dziadykiewicz 2.0 S WP 1295

21 50 Krzysztof Galubiński 2.5 S WP 1201

22 54 Mieczysław Szczechowiak 4.0 S WP 1147

23 56 Stefan Masternak 5.0 S WP 1130

24 64 Maciej Wybranowski 5.0 S WP 1052

25 67 Janusz Zwierzyński 11.0 S WP 1001

26 73 Roman Wojciechowski 1.5 S WP 898

27 91 Krzysztof Krause 5.0 S WP 652

28 93 Włodzimierz Robak 3.0 S WP 621

29 96 Jerzy Kamiński 2.5 S WP 586

30 99 Piotr Czarnecki 2.0 S WP 572

31 100 Jarosław Nowak 2.5 S WP 568

32 102 Janusz Zabacki 1.5 S WP 505

33  Marek Wichtowski 7.0 S WP 502



34 105 Przemysław Nowakowski 3.0 S WP 487

35 106 Michał Zimpel 2.0 S WP 482

36 111 Jacek Płoszyński 2.5 S WP 415

37  Alicja Stefanowska 3.0 KS WP 415

38 119 Ryszard Kapela 4.0 S WP 360

39  Janusz Michalec 4.0 S WP 360

40 126 Małgorzata Węglewska 2.0 KS WP 298

41 129 Tomasz Powęzka 2.0 S WP 263

42 130 Zbigniew Przybylczak 4.0 S WP 260

43 143 Piotr Boroń 4.0 S WP 213

44 144 Alina Arndt-Kufel 2.0 KS WP 210

45 145 Andrzej Waligórski 4.0 S WP 204

46 147 Marek Sosiński 7.0 S WP 196

47 149 Cezary Bura 9.0 S WP 183

48  Danuta Rudzka 2.0 KS WP 164

49  Andrzej Rudzki 2.0 S WP 164

50  Małgorzata Zielonacka 2.5 KS WP 144

51 163 Bogumiła Jakubowska 3.0 KS WP 124

52 168 Mirosława Miętkiewska 2.5 KS WP 113

53  Roman Mączkowski 4.0 S WP 98

54 174 Bernard Kurasz 2.0 S WP 96

55  Leszek Zembrowski 4.0 S WP 80

56  Leszek Patuła 2.5 S WP 72

57 189 Janusz Kalida 7.0 S WP 64

58  Maria Tomczewska 7.0 KS PM 54

59 194 Andrzej Dachtera 1.0 S WP 52

60  Andrzej Grześko 1.0 S WP 52

61  Andrzej Janaszek 1.5 S WP 52

62  Marek Klatkiewicz 5.0 S WP 51

63  Maciej Wiliński 3.0 S WP 50

64 207 Renata Lachowska KS NZ 44

65  Leszard Żółtek 1.5 S WP 38

66 217 Janusz Borowski 3.0 S WP 32

67  Jerzy Poślednik 5.0 S LB 30

68  Piotr Portala 2.5 S WP 18

69  Hanna Derdowska-Zimpel 1.0 KS WP 14

70  Elżbieta Kamińska 1.0 KS WP 10

Juniorzy

m-ce kl.gen. wk info okr suma

1 71 Anna Maduzia 7.0 KJ WP 932

2 97 Tomasz Kuchta J 584

3 116 Patryk Morawski 2.5 J WP 390

4 123 Mikołaj Cankudis 2.5 J WP 306

5 137 Kajetan Gościański 2.0 J WP 240

6 141 Łukasz Józkowiak 1.5 J WP 223

7 148 Ewa Morawska 2.0 KJ WP 192

8 156 Józef Bugajewski 1.5 J WP 155

9 158 Mikołaj Jankowski 2.0 J WP 146

10 175 Grzegorz Świąder J WP 86



11 176 Wiktor Chałupniczak 1.5 J WP 85

12 181 Jan Cieśliński 2.0 J WP 74

13 182 Sophia Bałdysz 7.0 KJ DS 72

14 187 Szymon Graś 1.5 J WP 68

15 210 Magdalena Pawlak 1.0 KJ WP 40

16  Alicja Kaczmarek 1.0 KJ WP 34

17 219 Maria Banaszkiewicz 1.5 KJ WP 30

18 219 Karol Maćkowiak 2.0 J WP 30

19 227 Maria Niklaus 1.5 KJ WP 22

20 227 Justyna Zielniewicz 1.0 KJ WP 22

21 234 Adam Zalwowski 1.5 J WP 16

22 241 Jakub Domeracki 2.5 J WP 8


